TELEMUNDO OF PUERTO RICO, INC.
TOPICS AND PROGRAMS REPORT
FILED APRIL 11, 2006

L. Topies. The following topics are included in this report, which shows coverage for
the quarter that extends from January to March, 2006.

Government

War

Economy/Consumer Interest
Education

Health Care/Medicine
Environment and Science
Religion and Social Issues

& & & & & & o

These topics are addressed at the three daily editions of TELENOTICIAS at 11:00 a.m.,
5:00 p.m., and 11:00 p.m. whenever NEWS is indicated as the program, and at
“TELEMUNDO POR LA MANANA” when A.M. is specified.

The afternoon newscast includes special segments like “NUESTRA GENTE” (“Our
People™) dealing with people in need or those who have become role models by
overcoming obstacles; “UNA DOSIS DE SALUD” (“A Dose of Health™) about Medicine
and Health Care issues; and “AL RESCATE DE NUESTRO PLANETA” (“To The
Rescue of Our Planet”) concerning the environment.

[i. Others. Telemundo airs special programs and takes part in social and cultural
activities for public benefit.




DATE PROGRAM LENGTH

01/01/06
01/03/06
01/07/06

01/08/06
01/11/06
01/15/06
01/15/06

01/16/06

01/17/06
01/17/06
01/18/06
01/24/06
01/24/06
01/29/06
01/30/06

01/31/06
02/01/06
02/02/06
02/03/06

02/05/06
02/06/06
02/12/06

02/14/06
02/16/06
02/22/06
02/23/06

03/02/06
03/05/06

03/07/06

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

NEWS

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

NEWS
NEWS

NEWS

2:05
4:54
2:11

2:21
2:52
2:35
2:28

5:41

2:01
3:21
2:03
2:52
3:46
2:12
7:54

2:19
1:50
2:38
2:51

3:21
1:03
2:07

2:07
3:19
1:11
2:26

2:34
2:42

2:20

GOVERNMENT

DESCRIPTION

Health employees on strike.
Protocol visit of personalities to La Fortaleza.
Resident Commissioner Fortufio promises to work

for Congress approval of the White House report on
status.,

Legislature works on tax reform.

House session.

Widows of policemen asks for more compensation.
San Juan Mayor Santini on garbage management,
status and other issues.

Governor on tax reform; reactions from officials and
politicians.

Consumers react to the proposed tax reform.
Senate session on status.

Meeting of House committees on tax reform.
Sales Tax: Hacienda, MIDA, economists react.
Tax Reform: Governor and officials explain.
Preparation for annual Governor’s address.
Governor’s address at the Capitol; Reactions;
Protests.

Security system for San Juan.

Bad credit is affecting government’s performance.
National Parks to be closed due to budget problems.
House hearing on irregularities at AMA bus
authority.

AMA president resigns; reaction.

House committee on tax reform.

House hearings on AMA transportation for the
handicapped.

Hearing on train service.

Governor Acevedo on status.

Inauguration of Route 66.

Tax reform: Governor Acevedo and Resident
Commissioner Fortufio.

Governor signs no-smoking bill into law.

PDP’s Ferdinand Pérez swomn in as candidate

for San Juan mayoralty.

New police patrol cars in Salinas.



GOVERNMENT (cont.)

DATE
03/09/06
03/14/G6

03/15/06
03/21/06

03/30/06

03/31/06

NEWS

NEWS

NEWS
NEWS

NEWS

NEWS

2:25

2:13

3:07
1:36

7:27

2:54

PROGRAM LENGTH DESCRIPTION

UTIER 24-hour strike; reaction of the Electric
Energy Company.

Governor Acevedo on irregularities at the
Family Affairs Department.

Senate committee inspects water plants.
Governor Acevedo says only a few people were
booing at him at a popular concert.

Riot at the Capitol prevents homage ceremony
from taking place; police investigation; reaction
from people.

Investigation of the riot at the Capitol.



WAR

DATE PROGRAM LENGTH DESCRIPTION

01/06/06
01/11/06
01/17/06
01/18/06
01/22/06
02/20/06
02/25/06
02/25/06
3/19/06

3/20/06

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

2:30
2:39
2:32
2:12
3:.05
2:06
1:40
1:49
1:26
2:07

Soldier killed in Iraq; family from Hatillo.

Rubén Diaz has three sons in Iraq.

Remains of Hatillo’s soldier arrive home.
Funeral for Hatillo’s soldier.

Arrival of soldiers from Iraq.

Soldier died in accident in North Carolina.
Sargent Miguel Angel Santiago died in Germany.
Funeral for soldier from Camuy.

Protest rally against war.

Wrap 3 years of Iraq war.

L



EDUCATION

DATE PROGRAM LENGTH DESCRIPTION

01/11/06
01/12/06
01/17/06
01/18/06

01/19/06
02/02/06
02/06/06
02/10/06
02/27/06
03/14/06
03/16/06
03/27/06

03/27/06
03/28/06
03/29/06

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

1:53
2:31
2:13
2:36

2:20
2:37
2:19
2:16
2:13
2:41
2:04
2:29

1:14
2:01
2:08

Parents at school in preparation for classes.
First day of classes.

School full of rats and insects.

First day of classes at the University of
Puerto Rico.

School with cracked walls.

Violence at Toa Baja’s school.

Vending machines in schools will only sell water.
Schools in Toa Baja site of violence.

New school in Culebra.

Riot at Carolina school.

Vandalized school at San José.

Hearings for religious school; interview with
officials.

School with rats, poor conditions in Humacao.
Meningitis cases in school.

Protest at school in Cayey.



HEALTH/MEDICINE

DATE PROGRAM LENGTH DESCRIPTION

01/11/06 NEWS 2:03 Program to fight obesity.
01/14/06 NEWS 2:25 After-Christmas diet.

Secretary Rosa Pérez Perdomo. AT

01/15/06 NEWS 1:00 Relationship between diabetes and schlzophrema.

01/23/66 NEWS 1:31 Magnetos to fight back pain.

01/24/06 NEWS 2:12 Dangers of self medication among senior cltlzens.

01/26/06 NEWS 2:16 Proper care for the eyes. o

01/30/06 NEWS 2:09 Meningitis case in Barranquitas under lnvestlgatlon

01/31/06 NEWS 2:33 Hearings on Avian Influenza outbreak.

02/06/06 NEWS 2:08 Psoriasis — systemic treatment.

02/07/06 NEWS 2:45 Comprehensive center for the treatment of epllepsy

02/08/06 NEWS 1:43 Cardiovascular health profile.

02/10/06 NEWS 1:52 Program to fight obesity in children.

02/11/06 NEWS 2:08 Bariatric surgery.

02/13/06 NEWS 2:08 Flu vaccine does not protect against avian influenza;
warning to travelers.

02/14/06 NEWS 1:55 Falling in love promotes healthy hearts.

02/20/06 NEWS 1:59 Bioequivalents drugs.

02/21/06 NEWS 2:15 Diabetes.

02/23/06 NEWS 2:23 Depression and suicide in adolescents.

02/27/06 NEWS 2:32 Patient disfigured by breast reduction surgery.

02/28/06 NEWS 2:30 Home specialized in the care of Alzheimer patients.

03/01/06 NEWS 3:35 Healthy sexuality; recommendations.

03/06/06 NEWS 1:56 Rotavirus vaccine to fight diarrhea in infants.

03/07/06 NEWS 2:21 Colorectal cancer.

03/07/06 NEWS 2:34 Nutrition for children with type 2 diabetes.

03/14/06 NEWS 3:06 Overweight relation with problems with cartilages
and joints.

03/16/06 NEWS 2:37 Gastroenteritis outbreak.

03/19/06 NEWS 2:09 Walking for your heart event.

03/20/06- NEWS 4:39 Two-part story on the risks of children

03/21/06 getting poisoned with products of general use.

03/23/06 NEWS 2:36 Restructuring of government’s mental health services.



ENVIRONMENT/SCIENCE

DATE PROGRAM LENGTH DESCRIPTION

01/11/06 NEWS 2:38 Problems with dump sites.

01/16/06 NEWS 2:15 Floods in San Juan.

01/18/06 NEWS 1:58 Evacuation at beaches.

01/18/06 NEWS 2:34 Recycling of electronic devices.

01/22/06 NEWS 2:12 High waves on San Juan’s coast.

01/25/06 NEWS 2:36 Protest against Ehret Funeral Home’s ¢crematory.

01/30/66 NEWS 2:14 Landslide in Morovis.

02/01/06 NEWS 2:33 Residents of Trujillo Alto complain of a new project’s
wall that is affecting their community.

02/06/06 NEWS 2:08 Natural Resources hearing on tree cutting in Dorado.

02/15/06 NEWS 2:51 Tree cutting in Cupey denounced.

02/16/06 NEWS 2:38 School kitchens exposed to dangerous sanitizer.

02/20/06 NEWS 3:00 Ashes from coal plant in Guayama are polluting
the area.

02/22/06 NEWS 2:25 Ashes from AES polluting water reservoirs in the

southern region.
02/23/06 NEWS 2:36 EPA will take action on the ash release.
02/24/06 NEWS 2:13 Fishermen in Arecibo facing short supply of fish.
03/02/06 NEWS 2:40 Contamination study in Salinas.
03/08/06 NEWS 2:01 Fine imposed for closing waste disposal sites.
03/10/06 NEWS 2:26 Dump at Vega Baja will be closed soon.



DATE

01/11/06
01/13/06
01/22/06
01/26/06
02/15/06
02/17/06

03/08/06
03/20/06

03/21/06
03/23/06

03/23/06

CONSUMER INTEREST/ECONOMY

PROGRAM LENGTH DESCRIPTION

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

NEWS
NEWS

NEWS
NEWS

NEWS

2:04
2:12
2:45
2:08
2:14
2:05
1:56

19
2:31
2:23

2:14

Truck drivers protest against new regulations.
Dozens of layoffs at Moca’s factory.

How to protect yourself from identity theft.
New increase in the price of gas.

People in Yauco already paying municipal
sales tax.

New increased fees for water service go
into effect.

Layoffs in Canto Alegre chicken plant.
Malfunction in Carnival Destiny ship;
passengers will stay in Puerto Rico.

Hyatt Hotel to close; protest of employees;
Governor reacts.

Secretary of Agriculture and Governor
visit Picu poultry packing company.

Hotels affected by new municipal tax;
Carolina mayor reacts.

e |



RELIGION AND SOCIAL ISSUES

Celebration of Three Kings Day; different
religions; Kings visit sick children.

Homeless people in San Juan.

Coalition against the death penalty.

Mother asks for help for her deaf children.
Home for children with cancer in San Juan.

Jewish community in Puerto Rico

celebrates the arrival of the Torah.

Homeless people in Guayama receive aid.
Santa Rita residents protest against demolition

Human Rights Committee denounces aggression.
Drug coalition alerts against prescription drugs:

Senior citizens “Patitas calientes” doing exercises.
Demolition of historic houses in Rio Piedras.
Help for citizens in Culebra.

Young man receives help for intensive therapy.
Kidnapped children rescued.

Rally in support of William Elias family.
Fairview residents protest against construction
that puts in danger their community.

DATE PROGRAM LENGTH DESCRIPTION
01/06/06 NEWS 3:20
01/12/06 NEWS 2.18
01/14/06 NEWS 2:22
01/15/06 NEWS 2:06
01/16/06 NEWS 1:14
01/17/06 NEWS 2:17 Girl with cancer needs help.
02/05/06 NEWS 3:11
02/08/06 NEWS 2:07
02/08/06 NEWS 3:46
of historic buildings.
02/14/06 NEWS 2:00
against Dominican citizens.
02/15/06 NEWS 3:09
abuse.
02/15/06 NEWS 2:13
02/20/06 NEWS 2:09
02/25/06 NEWS 2:51
03/02/06 NEWS 2:39
03/21/06 NEWS 2:05
03/22/06 NEWS 2:43
03/27/06 NEWS 3:51
03/27/06 NEWS 1:35

Food bank for charity organizations.



II. OTHERS:
A, TELEMUNDO’S GALLERY

The station’s lobby is the site of Telemundo’s Gallery, open to the general public and
school tours from 8:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m..

B. SPECIAL PROGRAMS AND EVENTS

During the month of February, Telemundo joined efforts with the American Heart

Association for the campaign Women in Red to create awareness on heart disease in
women.

On March 18, the Mayagiiez Zoo celebrated its anniversary with an “adoption” program
through which people could contribute to the well being of certain species.

March 19 was the day of the Walk for Your Heart event at Luis Mufioz Marin Park.

C. PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

PSA# TITLE LENGTH JAN FEB MAR TOTAL
1616 Ricky Martin: Children :30 91 76 44 211
1617 Foundation :30 31 0 0 31
1618 March of Dimes :30 37 0 0 37
1619 Children’s Hospital :30 22 0 0 22
1620 Centro Margarita :30 0 0 17 17
1622 Drug Prevention:

Brain on drugs :30 0 0 29 29
1626 Stop the crime :30 70 65 70 205
1635 Red Cross: Family :30 58 65 71 194
1637 Child car seat 30 70 61 63 194
1638 Child vaccination :30 58 0 0 58
1639 Red Cross: Juanes :30 59 70 72 191
1640 Red Cross: Community :30 61 56 67 184
1642 Luis Fonsi: Respect  :30 96 85 51 232
1643 Senior Citizens :30 67 38 59 164
1646 Chayanne Museum 30 107 167 96 370
1647 Flu prevention :30 68 58 61 187

Grand Total 895 731 700 2326



