TELEMUNDO OF PUERTO RICO, INC. TOPICS AND PROGRAMS REPORT FILED APRIL 11, 2006

- I. <u>Topics</u>. The following topics are included in this report, which shows coverage for the quarter that extends from January to March, 2006.
 - Government
 - War
 - Economy/Consumer Interest
 - Education
 - Health Care/Medicine
 - Environment and Science
 - Religion and Social Issues

These topics are addressed at the three daily editions of TELENOTICIAS at 11:00 a.m., 5:00 p.m., and 11:00 p.m. whenever NEWS is indicated as the program, and at "TELEMUNDO POR LA MAÑANA" when A.M. is specified.

The afternoon newscast includes special segments like "NUESTRA GENTE" ("Our People") dealing with people in need or those who have become role models by overcoming obstacles; "UNA DOSIS DE SALUD" ("A Dose of Health") about Medicine and Health Care issues; and "AL RESCATE DE NUESTRO PLANETA" ("To The Rescue of Our Planet") concerning the environment.

II. <u>Others</u>. Telemundo airs special programs and takes part in social and cultural activities for public benefit.

GOVERNMENT

<u>DATE</u>	PROGRAM	<u>LENGTH</u>	DESCRIPTION
01/01/06	NEWS	2:05	Health employees on strike.
01/03/06	NEWS	4:54	Protocol visit of personalities to La Fortaleza.
01/07/06	NEWS	2:11	Resident Commissioner Fortuño promises to work for Congress approval of the White House report on status.
01/08/06	NEWS	2:21	Legislature works on tax reform.
01/11/06	=	2:52	House session.
01/15/06		2:35	Widows of policemen asks for more compensation.
01/15/06		2:28	San Juan Mayor Santini on garbage management, status and other issues.
01/16/06	NEWS	5:41	Governor on tax reform; reactions from officials and politicians.
01/17/06	NEWS	2:01	Consumers react to the proposed tax reform.
01/17/06	NEWS	3:21	Senate session on status.
01/18/06	NEWS	2:03	Meeting of House committees on tax reform.
01/24/06	NEWS	2:52	Sales Tax: Hacienda, MIDA, economists react.
01/24/06	NEWS	3:46	Tax Reform: Governor and officials explain.
01/29/06		2:12	Preparation for annual Governor's address.
01/30/06	NEWS	7:54	Governor's address at the Capitol; Reactions; Protests.
01/31/06	NEWS	2:19	Security system for San Juan.
02/01/06	NEWS	1:50	Bad credit is affecting government's performance.
02/02/06	NEWS	2:38	National Parks to be closed due to budget problems.
02/03/06	NEWS	2:51	House hearing on irregularities at AMA bus authority.
02/05/06	NEWS	3:21	AMA president resigns; reaction.
02/06/06	NEWS	1:03	House committee on tax reform.
02/12/06	NEWS	2:07	House hearings on AMA transportation for the handicapped.
02/14/06	NEWS	2:07	Hearing on train service.
02/16/06	NEWS	3:19	Governor Acevedo on status.
02/22/06	NEWS	1:11	Inauguration of Route 66.
02/23/06	5 NEWS	2:26	Tax reform: Governor Acevedo and Resident Commissioner Fortuño.
03/02/06	NEWS	2:34	Governor signs no-smoking bill into law.
03/05/06	5 NEWS	2:42	PDP's Ferdinand Pérez sworn in as candidate for San Juan mayoralty.
03/07/06	6 NEWS	2:20	New police patrol cars in Salinas.

GOVERNMENT (cont.)

<u>DATE</u>	PROGRAM	LENGTH	DESCRIPTION
03/09/06	NEWS	2:25	UTIER 24-hour strike; reaction of the Electric Energy Company.
03/14/06	NEWS	2:13	Governor Acevedo on irregularities at the
			Family Affairs Department.
03/15/06	NEWS	3:07	Senate committee inspects water plants.
03/21/06	NEWS	1:36	Governor Acevedo says only a few people were booing at him at a popular concert.
03/30/06	NEWS	7:27	Riot at the Capitol prevents homage ceremony from taking place; police investigation; reaction from people.
03/31/06	NEWS	2:54	Investigation of the riot at the Capitol.

WAR

	<u>DATE</u>	<u>PROGRAM</u>	LENGTH	DESCRIPTION
	01/06/06	NEWS	2:30	Soldier killed in Iraq; family from Hatillo.
	01/11/06	NEWS	2:39	Rubén Díaz has three sons in Iraq.
	01/17/06	NEWS	2:32	Remains of Hatillo's soldier arrive home.
	01/18/06	NEWS	2:12	Funeral for Hatillo's soldier.
	01/22/06	NEWS	3:05	Arrival of soldiers from Iraq.
	02/20/06	NEWS	2:06	Soldier died in accident in North Carolina.
	02/25/06	NEWS	1:40	Sargent Miguel Angel Santiago died in Germany.
	02/25/06	NEWS	1:49	Funeral for soldier from Camuy.
	3/19/06	NEWS	1:26	Protest rally against war.
100	3/20/06	NEWS	2:07	Wrap 3 years of Iraq war.

EDUCATION

<u>DATE</u>	PROGRAM	<u>LENGTH</u>	DESCRIPTION
01/11/06		1:53	Parents at school in preparation for classes.
01/12/06		2:31	First day of classes.
01/17/06	NEWS	2:13	School full of rats and insects.
01/18/06	NEWS	2:36	First day of classes at the University of
			Puerto Rico.
01/19/06	· · · ·	2:20	School with cracked walls.
02/02/06	NEWS	2:37	Violence at Toa Baja's school.
02/06/06	NEWS	2:19	Vending machines in schools will only sell water.
02/10/06	NEWS	2:16	Schools in Toa Baja site of violence.
02/27/06	NEWS	2:13	New school in Culebra.
03/14/06	NEWS	2:41	Riot at Carolina school.
03/16/06	NEWS	2:04	Vandalized school at San José.
03/27/06	NEWS	2:29	Hearings for religious school; interview with officials.
03/27/06	NEWS	1:14	School with rats, poor conditions in Humacao.
03/28/06	NEWS	2:01	Meningitis cases in school.
03/29/06	NEWS	2:08	Protest at school in Cayey.

HEALTH/MEDICINE

<u>DATE</u>	<u>PROGRAM</u>	<u>LENGTH</u>	DESCRIPTION
01/11/06	NEWS	2:03	Program to fight obesity.
01/14/06	NEWS	2:25	After-Christmas diet.
			Secretary Rosa Pérez Perdomo.
01/15/06	NEWS	1:00	Relationship between diabetes and schizophrenia.
01/23/06	NEWS	1:31	Magnetos to fight back pain.
01/24/06	NEWS	2:12	Dangers of self medication among senior citizens,
01/26/06	NEWS	2:16	Proper care for the eyes.
01/30/06	NEWS	2:09	Meningitis case in Barranquitas under investigation.
01/31/06	NEWS	2:33	Hearings on Avian Influenza outbreak.
02/06/06	NEWS	2:08	Psoriasis – systemic treatment.
02/07/06		2:45	Comprehensive center for the treatment of epilepsy.
02/08/06		1:43	Cardiovascular health profile.
02/10/06	NEWS	1:52	Program to fight obesity in children.
02/11/06		2:08	Bariatric surgery.
02/13/06	NEWS	2:08	Flu vaccine does not protect against avian influenza;
			warning to travelers.
02/14/06		1:55	Falling in love promotes healthy hearts.
02/20/06		1:59	Bioequivalents drugs.
02/21/00		2:15	Diabetes.
02/23/0		2:23	Depression and suicide in adolescents.
02/27/0		2:32	Patient disfigured by breast reduction surgery.
02/28/0		2:30	Home specialized in the care of Alzheimer patients.
03/01/0		3:35	Healthy sexuality; recommendations.
03/06/0	•	1:56	Rotavirus vaccine to fight diarrhea in infants.
03/07/0		2:21	Colorectal cancer.
03/07/0		2:34	Nutrition for children with type 2 diabetes.
03/14/0	6 NEWS	3:06	Overweight relation with problems with cartilages
22444			and joints.
03/16/0		2:37	Gastroenteritis outbreak.
03/19/0		2:09	Walking for your heart event.
	6- NEWS	4:39	Two-part story on the risks of children
03/21/0			getting poisoned with products of general use.
03/23/0	6 NEWS	2:36	Restructuring of government's mental health services.

ENVIRONMENT/SCIENCE

<u>DATE</u>	PROGRAM	LENGTH	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
01/11/06	NEWS	2:38	Problems with dump sites.
01/16/06	NEWS	2:15	Floods in San Juan.
01/18/06	NEWS	1:58	Evacuation at beaches.
01/18/06	NEWS	2:34	Recycling of electronic devices.
01/22/06	NEWS	2:12	High waves on San Juan's coast.
01/25/06	NEWS	2:36	Protest against Ehret Funeral Home's crematory.
01/30/06	NEWS	2:14	Landslide in Morovis.
02/01/06	NEWS	2:33	Residents of Trujillo Alto complain of a new project's
			wall that is affecting their community.
02/06/06	NEWS	2:08	Natural Resources hearing on tree cutting in Dorado.
02/15/06	NEWS	2:51	Tree cutting in Cupey denounced.
02/16/06	NEWS	2:38	School kitchens exposed to dangerous sanitizer.
02/20/06	NEWS	3:00	Ashes from coal plant in Guayama are polluting
			the area.
02/22/06	NEWS	2:25	Ashes from AES polluting water reservoirs in the
			southern region.
02/23/06		2:36	EPA will take action on the ash release.
02/24/06	-	2:13	Fishermen in Arecibo facing short supply of fish.
03/02/06	· -	2:40	Contamination study in Salinas.
03/08/06		2:01	Fine imposed for closing waste disposal sites.
03/10/06	NEWS	2:26	Dump at Vega Baja will be closed soon.

CONSUMER INTEREST/ECONOMY

<u>DATE</u>	PROGRAM	<u>LENGTH</u>	DESCRIPTION
01/11/06	NEWS	2:04	Truck drivers protest against new regulations.
01/13/06	NEWS	2:12	Dozens of layoffs at Moca's factory.
01/22/06	NEWS	2:45	How to protect yourself from identity theft.
01/26/06	NEWS	2:08	New increase in the price of gas.
02/15/06	NEWS	2:14	People in Yauco already paying municipal sales tax.
02/17/06	NEWS	2:05	New increased fees for water service go into effect.
03/08/06	NEWS	1:56	Layoffs in Canto Alegre chicken plant.
03/20/06	NEWS	1:19	Malfunction in Carnival Destiny ship; passengers will stay in Puerto Rico.
03/21/06	NEWS	2:31	Hyatt Hotel to close; protest of employees; Governor reacts.
03/23/06	NEWS	2:23	Secretary of Agriculture and Governor visit Picu poultry packing company.
03/23/06	NEWS	2:14	Hotels affected by new municipal tax; Carolina mayor reacts.

RELIGION AND SOCIAL ISSUES

DATE	PROGRAM	LENGTH	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
01/06/06	NEWS	3:20	Celebration of Three Kings Day; different religions; Kings visit sick children.
01/12/06	NEWS	2.18	Homeless people in San Juan.
01/14/06	NEWS	2:22	Coalition against the death penalty.
01/15/06	NEWS	2:06	Mother asks for help for her deaf children.
01/16/06	NEWS	1:14	Home for children with cancer in San Juan.
01/17/06	NEWS	2:17	Girl with cancer needs help.
02/05/06	NEWS	3:11	Jewish community in Puerto Rico
			celebrates the arrival of the Torah.
02/08/06	NEWS	2:07	Homeless people in Guayama receive aid.
02/08/06	NEWS	3:46	Santa Rita residents protest against demolition of historic buildings.
02/14/06	NEWS	2:00	Human Rights Committee denounces aggression against Dominican citizens.
02/15/06	NEWS	3:09	Drug coalition alerts against prescription drugs abuse.
02/15/06	NEWS	2:13	Senior citizens "Patitas calientes" doing exercises.
02/20/06	NEWS	2:09	Demolition of historic houses in Rio Piedras.
02/25/06	NEWS	2:51	Help for citizens in Culebra.
03/02/06	NEWS	2:39	Young man receives help for intensive therapy.
03/21/06	NEWS	2:05	Kidnapped children rescued.
03/22/06	NEWS	2:43	Rally in support of William Elias family.
03/27/06	NEWS	3:51	Fairview residents protest against construction that puts in danger their community.
03/27/06	NEWS	1:35	Food bank for charity organizations.

II. <u>OTHERS</u>:

A. TELEMUNDO'S GALLERY

The station's lobby is the site of Telemundo's Gallery, open to the general public and school tours from 8:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m..

B. SPECIAL PROGRAMS AND EVENTS

During the month of February, Telemundo joined efforts with the American Heart Association for the campaign Women in Red to create awareness on heart disease in women.

On March 18, the Mayagüez Zoo celebrated its anniversary with an "adoption" program through which people could contribute to the well being of certain species.

March 19 was the day of the Walk for Your Heart event at Luis Muñoz Marín Park.

C. PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

PSA#	TITLE	<u>LENGTH</u>	<u>JAN</u>	<u>FEB</u>	<u>MAR</u>	TOTAL
1616	Ricky Martin: Child	91	76	44	211	
1617	Foundation	:30	31	0	0	31
1618	March of Dimes	:30	37	0	0	37
1619	Children's Hospital	:30	22	0	- 0	22
1620	Centro Margarita	:30	0	0	17	17
1622	Drug Prevention:					
	Brain on drugs	:30	0	0	29	29
1626	Stop the crime	:30	70	65	70	205
1635	Red Cross: Family	:30	58	65	71	194
1637	Child car seat	:30	70	61	63	194
1638	Child vaccination	:30	58	0	0	58
1639	Red Cross: Juanes	:30	59	70	72	191
1640	Red Cross: Commu	nity:30	61	56	67	184
1642	Luis Fonsi: Respec	t :30	96	85	51	232
1643	Senior Citizens	:30	67	38	59	164
1646	Chayanne Museum	:30	107	167	96	370
1647	Flu prevention	:30	<u>68</u>	<u> 58</u>	<u>61</u>	<u>187</u>
	Grand Total		895	731	700	2326